# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		N	ame	Execution Date	
David V. Keller				03/06/2008	
Mark D. Hickok				03/05/2008	
Peter L. Domeny				03/13/2008	
Thornton H. Gogoll III				03/19/2008	
David G. Peot				03/05/2008	
Stan M. Rodrigues				03/10/2008	
Christopher S. Tenna	nt			03/17/2008	
Street Address:		1300 Sumner Avenue			
	1				
Name:		Power Tool Institute			
City:	1300 Sumner Avenue Cleveland				
State/Country:					
Postal Code:	OHIO 44115-2851				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1				
Property T	уре		Number		
Application Number: 12054934					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	(412)35	5-6501			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone:	(412) 355-6282				
Email:	patents@klgates.com				
Correspondent Name					
	Idress Line 1: 535 Smithfield Street				
Address Line 2: Henry W. Oliver Building					
Address Line 4:	Pittsburg	gn, PEN	NNSYLVANIA 15222-2312		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 070373		PATENT			
500808241			REEL: 022402 FRAME: 0525		

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian T. Geisler
Total Attachments: 14	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Assignment#page7.tif	
source=Assignment#page8.tif	
source=Assignment#page9.tif	
source=Assignment#page10.tif	
source=Assignment#page11.tif	
source=Assignment#page12.tif	
source=Assignment#page13.tif	
source=Assignment#page14.tif	

Attorney's Docket No <u>. 070373</u>		PATENT
°.	<ul> <li>For: X U.S. and/or X Foreign Rights</li> <li>For: X U.S. Application or</li> <li>U.S. Provisional Application</li> <li>For: U.S. Patent</li> <li>For: PCT Application</li> <li>By: Multiple Inventors</li> </ul>	s
Serial No		
Filing Date:		
ASSIGNMENT OF INVE	NTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)	
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNE receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for <b>ASSIGNORS</b> (Inventors):		
David V. Keller (type or print name of inventors)	96 Willowridge Circle Jackson, TN 38305 Address	USA Nationality
Mark D. Hickok	1600 Legend Circle Waukeshna, WI 53189	USA
Peter L. Domeny	1154 Lee Road Northbrook, IL 60062	USA
Thornton H. Gogoll III	3930 Forest Valley Road Baltimore, MD 21234	USA
David G. Peot	102 Pearle Drive Easley, SC 29642	USA
Stan M. Rodrigues	2194 Foxswallow Road Pleasnaton, CA 94566	USA
Christopher S. Tennant	108 Karen Drive Clemson, SC 29631	USA
hereby sell, assign and transfer to		
ASSIGNEE:		
Power Tool Institute (type or print name of ASSIGNEE)	1300 Sumner Avenue	

(an Illinois corporation)

Cleveland, Ohio 44115-2851

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority both in the United States and in all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

#### SAW ACCESSORIES AND CLAMP FOR USE THEREWITH

and which is found in the U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith;

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority both in the United States and in all foreign countries and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, non-provisional, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this

Date of signing

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

David_V. Keller (type name of Inventor)	Janid V. Kellen Signature of INVENTOR	<u>3/6/0</u> 8 Date
Mark D. Hickok (type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Peter L. Domeny (type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Thornton H. Gogoll III (type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
David G. Peot (type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
<u>Stan M. Rodrigues</u> (type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Christopher S. Tennant (type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

(Assignment of Invention–Multiple Inventors)–page 2)

Attorney's Docket No <u>. 070373</u>		PATENT
	<ul> <li>For: X U.S. and/or X Foreign Rights</li> <li>For: U.S. Application or</li> <li>U.S. Provisional Application</li> <li>For: U.S. Patent</li> <li>For: PCT Application</li> <li>By: Multiple Inventors</li> </ul>	
Serial No	ι,	
Filing Date:		

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

### ASSIGNORS (Inventors):

David V. Keller	96 Willowridge Circle Jackson, TN 38305	USA
(type or print name of inventors)	Address	Nationality
Mark D. Hickok	1600 Legend Circle Waukeshna, WI 53189	USA
Peter L. Domeny	1154 Lee Road Northbrook, IL 60062	USA
Thornton H. Gogoll III	3930 Forest Valley Road Baltimore, MD 21234	USA
David G. Peot	102 Pearle Drive Easley, SC 29642	USA
Stan M. Rodrigues	2194 Foxswallow Road Pleasnaton, CA 94566	USA
Christopher S. Tennant	108 Karen Drive <u>Clemson, SC 29631</u>	USA
hereby sell, assign and transfer to		
ASSIGNEE:		

Power Tool Institute (type or print name of ASSIGNEE)

1300 Sumner Avenue Address

(an Illinois corporation)

Cleveland, Ohio 44115-2851

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors)-page 1)

and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority both in the United States and in all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## SAW ACCESSORIES AND CLAMP FOR USE THEREWITH

and which is found in the U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith;

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority both in the United States and in all foreign countries and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, non-provisional, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_

Date of signing

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

Signature of INVENTOR	Date
	<u>3-5-2096</u> Date
Signature of INVENTOR	Date
	Signature of INVENTOR Signature of INVENTOR Signature of INVENTOR Signature of INVENTOR Signature of INVENTOR

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

(Assignment of Invention–Multiple Inventors)–page 2)

	<ul> <li>For: X U.S. and/or X Foreign Rights</li> <li>For: X U.S. Application or</li> <li>U.S. Provisional Application</li> <li>For: U.S. Patent</li> <li>For: PCT Application</li> <li>By: Multiple Inventors</li> </ul>
Serial No	

Filing Date:\_\_\_\_\_

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

#### ASSIGNORS (Inventors):

David V. Keller	96 Willowridge Circle Jackson, TN 38305	USA
(type or print name of inventors)	Address	Nationality
Mark D. Hickok	1600 Legend Circle Waukeshna, WI 53189	USA
Peter L. Domeny	1154 Lee Road Northbrook, IL 60062	USA
Thornton H. Gogoll III	3930 Forest Valley Road Baltimore, MD 21234	USA
David G. Peot	102 Pearle Drive Easley, SC 29642	USA
Stan M. Rodrigues	2194 Foxswallow Road Pleasnaton, CA 94566	USA
Christopher S. Tennant	108 Karen Drive <u>Clemson, SC 2</u> 9631	USA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Power Tool Institute (type or print name of ASSIGNEE) 1300 Sumner Avenue Address

(an Illinois corporation)

Cleveland, Ohio 44115-2851

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority both in the United States and in all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

#### SAW ACCESSORIES AND CLAMP FOR USE THEREWITH

and which is found in the U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith;

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority both in the United States and in all foreign countries and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, non-provisional, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_

Date of signing

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

David V. Keller		
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Mark D. Hickok		
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Peter L. Domeny	Rela Drucery	3-13-08
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR ()	Date
Thornton H. Gogoll III		
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
David G. Peot		
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Stan M. Rodrigues		
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Christopher S. Tennant		
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors)-page 2)

Serial No.\_\_\_\_\_

Filing Date:\_\_\_\_\_

# **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

#### ASSIGNORS (Inventors):

David V. Keller	96 Willowridge Circle Jackson, TN 38305	USA
(type or print name of inventors)	Address	Nationality
Mark D. Hickok	1600 Legend Circle Waukeshna, WI 53189	USA
Peter L. Domeny	1154 Lee Road Northbrook, IL 60062	USA
Thornton H. Gogoll III	3930 Forest Valley Road Baltimore, MD 21234	USA
David G. Peot	102 Pearle Drive Easley, SC 29642	USA
Stan M. Rodrigues	2194 Foxswallow Road Pleasnaton, CA 94566	USA
Christopher S. Tennant	108 Karen Drive Clemson, SC 29631	USA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Power Tool Institute (type or print name of ASSIGNEE) 1300 Sumner Avenue Address

(an Illinois corporation)

Cleveland, Ohio 44115-2851

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority both in the United States and in all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

#### SAW ACCESSORIES AND CLAMP FOR USE THEREWITH

and which is found in the U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith;

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority both in the United States and in all foreign countries and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, non-provisional, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this	3	
	Date	e of signing

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

David V. Keller		
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Mark D. Hickok		
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Peter L. Domeny		
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Thornton H. Gogoll III	Thomaton & Mocoll	E 19 MAN 2008
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
David G. Peot		
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Stan M. Rodrigues		<u></u>
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Christopher S. Tennant		
(syperative of inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
WTARIC XX	n or Legalization Page Added.	
BALTIMORE NOTARY Public	2 M	
eom. exp. = 2/1/09		
com. exp. + 2/1/09		

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors)-page 2)

Attorney's Docket No <u>. 070373</u>		PATENT
For For	<ul> <li>U.S. and/or X Foreign Rights</li> <li>U.S. Application or</li> <li>U.S. Provisional Application</li> <li>U.S. Patent</li> <li>PCT Application</li> <li>Multiple Inventors</li> </ul>	
Serial No		
Filing Date:		
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION	ON (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)	
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for oth <b>ASSIGNORS</b> (Inventors):		
David V. Keller	96 Willowridge Circle Jackson, TN 38305	USA
(type or print name of inventors)	Address	Nationality
Mark D. Hickok	1600 Legend Circle <u>Waukeshna, WI 53189</u>	USA
Peter L. Domeny	1154 Lee Road Northbrook, IL 60062	USA
Thornton H. Gogoli III	3930 Forest Valley Road Baltimore, MD 21234	USA
David G. Peot	102 Pearle Drive Easley, SC 29642	USA
Stan M. Rodrigues	2194 Foxswallow Road Pleasnaton, CA 94566	USA
Christopher S. Tennant	108 Karen Drive <u>Clemson, SC 29631</u>	USA
hereby sell, assign and transfer to		
ASSIGNEE:		
Power Tool Institute (type or print name of ASSIGNEE)	1300 Sumner Avenue Address	
(an Illinois corporation)	Cleveland, Ohio 44115-2851	
and the successors, assigns and legal representative	s of the ASSIGNEE	

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors)-page 1)

•

1

and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority both in the United States and in all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

#### SAW ACCESSORIES AND CLAMP FOR USE THEREWITH

and which is found in the U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith;

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority both in the United States and in all foreign countries and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, non-provisional, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_

Date of signing

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

David V. Keller		
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Mark D. Hickok		
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Peter L. Domeny		
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Thornton H. Gogoll III		
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date C
David G. Peot	During Afew	T 3-5-08
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Stan M. Rodrigues		
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Christopher S. Tennant		
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
D Neter	ization or Localization Dave Added	

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

(Assignment of Invention–Multiple Inventors)–page 2)

or 🛛 Foreign Right	S
cation or sional Application	
nt	
cation	
itors	
INVENTORS)	
f the sum of One D luable consideratio	
	11,
idge Circle	
N 38305	USA
	Nationality
nd Circle	
na, WI 53189	USA
Road	USA
k, IL 60062	USA
st Valley Road	
MD 21234	USA
Drive	
29642	USA
wallow Road	
n, CA 94566	USA
Drive	
SC 29631	USA
ner Avenue	
Ohia 44445 0051	
<u>Unio 44115-2851</u>	
C	Dhio 44115-2851

and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority both in the United States and in all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

#### SAW ACCESSORIES AND CLAMP FOR USE THEREWITH

and which is found in the U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith;

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority both in the United States and in all foreign countries and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, non-provisional, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this \_\_\_\_

Date of signing

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

David V. Keller		
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Mark D. Hickok		
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Peter L. Domeny		
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Thornton H. Gogoll III		
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
David G. Peot		
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Stan M. Rodrigues	Mr Kodign	3/10/08
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Christopher S. Tennant		
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors)-page 2)

	<ul> <li>For: X U.S. and/or X Foreign Rights</li> <li>For: X U.S. Application or</li> <li>U.S. Provisional Application</li> <li>For: U.S. Patent</li> <li>For: PCT Application</li> <li>By: Multiple Inventors</li> </ul>
Serial No	
Filing Date:	
ASSIGNMENT OF INV	/ENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)
In consideration of the payment by ASSIG receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and	NEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the for other good and valuable consideration,

## ASSIGNORS (Inventors):

	96 Willowridge Circle	
David V. Keller (type or print name of inventors)	Jackson, TN 38305 Address	USA Nationality
Mark D. Hickok	1600 Legend Circle Waukeshna, WI 53189	USA
Peter L. Domeny	1154 Lee Road Northbrook, IL 60062	USA
Thornton H. Gogoll III	3930 Forest Valley Road Baltimore, MD 21234	USA
David G. Peot	102 Pearle Drive Easley, SC 29642	USA
Stan M. Rodrigues	2194 Foxswallow Road Pleasnaton, CA 94566	USA
Christopher S. Tennant	108 Karen Drive Clemson, SC 29631	USA
hereby sell, assign and transfer to		
ASSIGNEE:		
Power Tool Institute (type or print name of ASSIGNEE)	1300 Sumner Avenue Address	·····

(an Illinois corporation)

Cleveland, Ohio 44115-2851

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors)-page 1)

and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority both in the United States and in all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

#### SAW ACCESSORIES AND CLAMP FOR USE THEREWITH

and which is found in the U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith;

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority both in the United States and in all foreign countries and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, non-provisional, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_

Date of signing

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

David V. Keller		
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Mark D. Hickok		
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Peter L. Domeny		
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Thornton H. Gogoll III		
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
David G. Peot		
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Stan M. Rodrigues		
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Christopher S. Tennant	had sen	3/17/08
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
	Notarization or Legalization Page Added.	

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors)-page 2)

PATENT REEL: 022402 FRAME: 0540

**RECORDED: 03/16/2009**